St. Edward's (20-2,13-2 Lone Star) -vs- Tex. A&M Int'l (3-19,1-15 Lone Star)
02/06/20 at TAMIU Convocation Center, Laredo, TX

Date: 02/06/20 Score By Period 1 2 Total
JUSRAS SR St. Edward's 40 46 86
Site: TAMIU Convocation Center, Laredo, TX Tex. A&M Int'l 20 39 59
St. Edward's 86
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34  Spears,Ashton * 28 10-13 6-8 4-4 0-2 2 1 4 5 0 0 30
04 Lopez,Dorian * 24 5-9 3-6 0-0 1-8 9 1 3 0 0 1 13
10 Doria,Lucas * 19 5-6 0-0 3-4 6-3 9 3 1 0 1 1 13
24  Shervill,Corey * 26 2-9 1-6 1-1 2-0 2 2 2 0 2 1 6
13  Haas,August * 22 1-6 0-1 4-6 0-2 2 2 5 0 0 1 6
45  Pluymen,Luke 18 2-7 1-4 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 1 6
21  Phillips,Sean 15 3-6 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 2 0 6
22  Cook,Logan 21 1-2 0-0 0-4 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 3 2
20 Garza,Ryan 16 0-3 0-3 2-2 1-3 4 1 1 2 0 0 2
25 Carcanagues,Evan 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 2
23  Robinson,Justin 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 1 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-64 11-31 15-23 14-22 36 14 19 14 5 9 86
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-32 46.88 % 5-15 33.33 % 5-6 83.33 %
Second Half 15-32 46.88 % 6-16 37.50 % 10-17 58.82 %
Total 30-64 46.9 % 11-31 355% 15-23 65.2%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 O
Tex. A&M Int’l 59
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 Highley,Caleb * 32 11-17 0-0 2-4 3-5 8 3 1 4 1 1 24
05 Fugett Jr.,Calvin * 27 3-5 1-1 0-1 0-2 2 1 1 4 0 1 7
12  Higgins,Tom * 30 2-8 1-4 0-0 2-3 5 0 1 2 (0] 0 5
13 Novkovic,Matija * 22 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 2 0 0 5
24  Pfaffinger,Jacob * 20 O0-5 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 4 3 1 (0] 0 0
15 Mejias-Sanchez,Jorge 18 4-7 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 1 10
01 Nosa,Adrian 24 3-8 0-1 0-0 3-4 7 4 3 3 (0] 1 6
03  Cruzzi,Jociah 15 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 4 0 3 0 1 2
11  Gibson,Darian 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 (0] 1 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-59 5-16 2-5 9-21 30 22 13 21 1 6 59
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-25 36.00 % 2-8 25.00 % 0-2 0.00 %
Second Half 17-34 50.00 % 3-8 37.50 % 2-3 66.67 %
Total 26-59 44.1 % 5-16 31.3% 2-5 40.0%

Technical Fouls: none

Second Chance Points: 6  Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 18

Points in the Paint: 34
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 3



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Edward's Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tex. A&M Int'l
GOOD LAYUP by DORIA,LUCAS(in the paint) 19:47 2-0 V2
ASSIST by SPEARS,ASHTON -

19:17 TURNOVER by FUGETT JR.,CALVIN
MISS 3PTR by HAAS,AUGUST 19:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

19:00 FOUL by PFAFFINGER,JACOB
GOOD 3PTR by LOPEZ,DORIAN 18:57 5-0 V5
ASSIST by SPEARS,ASHTON -

18:30 MISS LAYUP by HIGHLEY,CALEB(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ,DORIAN -
MISS JUMPER by SHERVILL,COREY 18:14

== REBOUND DEF by PFAFFINGER,JACOB
17:54 5-2 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by NOVKOVIC,MATIJA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SHERVILL,COREY(in the paint) 17:43 7-2 V5
ASSIST by SPEARS,ASHTON -
17:43 FOUL by NOVKOVIC,MATIJA

GOOD FT by SHERVILL,COREY 17:43 8-2 V 6
17:32 MISS JUMPER by HIGHLEY,CALEB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ,DORIAN -
TURNOVER by SPEARS,ASHTON 17:22
16:56 8-4 V4 GOOD JUMPER by HIGHLEY,CALEB
== ASSIST by NOVKOVIC,MATIJA

MISS JUMPER by SHERVILL,COREY(in the paint) 16:40
16:40 BLOCK by HIGHLEY,CALEB
- REBOUND DEF by FUGETT JR.,CALVIN
16:34 TURNOVER by PFAFFINGER,JACOB
MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ,DORIAN 16:20
REBOUND OFF by DORIA,LUCAS =
MISS LAYUP by HAAS,AUGUST(in the paint) 16:11
= REBOUND DEF by HIGHLEY,CALEB
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:59

15:39 8-7 V1 GOOD 3PTR by NOVKOVIC,MATIJA
- ASSIST by FUGETT JR.,CALVIN
MISS 3PTR by SHERVILL,COREY 15:18

- REBOUND DEF by FUGETT JR.,CALVIN
FOUL by SPEARS,ASHTON 15:11
15:06 TURNOVER by HIGGINS,TOM
14:40 FOUL by FUGETT JR.,CALVIN
MISS FT by HAAS,AUGUST 14:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
GOOD FT by HAAS,AUGUST 14:40 97 V2
14:13 9-9 GOOD JUMPER by HIGHLEY,CALEB(in the paint)
- ASSIST by PFAFFINGER,JACOB
MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ,DORIAN 13:52
REBOUND OFF by DORIA,LUCAS -
GOOD LAYUP by DORIA,LUCAS(in the paint) 13:47 11-9 V2
13:29 TURNOVER by HIGHLEY,CALEB
STEAL by HAAS,AUGUST 13:29
TURNOVER by SPEARS,ASHTON 13:23
12:50 MISS 3PTR by NOVKOVIC,MATIJA
REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ,DORIAN -
MISS LAYUP by HAAS,AUGUST(in the paint) 12:37
REBOUND OFF by DORIA,LUCAS -
MISS LAYUP by DORIA,LUCAS(in the paint) 12:30
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
12:30 SUB OUT by HIGHLEY,CALEB
12:30 SUB IN by CRUZZI,JOCIAH

SUB OUT by DORIA,LUCAS 12:30



SUB OUT by SHERVILL,COREY
SUB IN by GARZA,RYAN
SUB IN by COOK,LOGAN

GOOD LAYUP by LOPEZ,DORIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SPEARS,ASHTON
TURNOVER by SPEARS,ASHTON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by HAAS,AUGUST

SUB OUT by LOPEZ,DORIAN
SUB OUT by HAAS,AUGUST
SUB IN by SHERVILL,COREY
SUB IN by PLUYMEN,LUKE

GOOD LAYUP by SPEARS,ASHTON(in the paint)

STEAL by COOK,LOGAN

MISS 3PTR by SPEARS,ASHTON

MISS 3PTR by SHERVILL,COREY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by SPEARS,ASHTON(in the paint)

FOUL by COOK,LOGAN

REBOUND DEF by GARZA,RYAN
GOOD 3PTR by SPEARS,ASHTON
ASSIST by SHERVILL,COREY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by GARZA,RYAN
REBOUND OFF by SHERVILL,COREY
MISS 3PTR by SHERVILL,COREY
REBOUND OFF by PLUYMEN,LUKE
TURNOVER by PLUYMEN,LUKE

13-9

13-11
15-11

15-13

15-15

18-15

V 4

V2
V 4

V2

V3

TURNOVER by NOVKOVIC,MATIJA

MISS 3PTR by CRUZZI1,JOCIAH

SUB OUT by CRUZZI,JOCIAH
SUB OUT by HIGGINS,TOM
SUB OUT by NOVKOVIC,MATIJA
SUB IN by NOSA,ADRIAN

SUB IN by GIBSON,DARIAN
SUB IN by HIGHLEY,CALEB

SUB OUT by FUGETT JR.,CALVIN
SUB IN by MEJIAS-SANCHEZ,JORGE

GOOD JUMPER by HIGHLEY,CALEB

TURNOVER by HIGHLEY,CALEB

SUB OUT by PFAFFINGER,JACOB
SUB IN by NOVKOVIC,MATIJA

REBOUND DEF by HIGHLEY,CALEB
GOOD JUMPER by HIGHLEY,CALEB
ASSIST by NOSA,ADRIAN

REBOUND DEF by HIGHLEY,CALEB
GOOD LAYUP by HIGHLEY,CALEB(in the paint)

SUB OUT by NOVKOVIC,MATIJA

SUB OUT by MEJIAS-SANCHEZ,JORGE
SUB IN by FUGETT JR.,CALVIN

SUB IN by PFAFFINGER,JACOB

MISS FT by HIGHLEY,CALEB

MISS 3PTR by NOSA,ADRIAN

FOUL by HIGHLEY,CALEB

SUB OUT by GIBSON,DARIAN

SUB OUT by PFAFFINGER,JACOB
SUB IN by NOVKOVIC,MATIJA

SUB IN by MEJIAS-SANCHEZ,JORGE
FOUL by MEJIAS-SANCHEZ,JORGE

SUB OUT by NOSA,ADRIAN
SUB IN by HIGGINS, TOM
MISS LAYUP by HIGHLEY,CALEB(in the paint)



BLOCK by SHERVILL,COREY 07:14
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:03 MISS LAYUP by HIGGINS,TOM(in the paint)
BLOCK by SHERVILL,COREY 07:03
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:02 MISS 3PTR by HIGGINS, TOM
REBOUND DEF by GARZA,RYAN =
TURNOVER by SPEARS,ASHTON 06:46
06:46 STEAL by MEJIAS-SANCHEZ,JORGE
06:41 MISS LAYUP by MEJIAS-SANCHEZ,JORGE(in the paint)
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by GARZA,RYAN 06:41
SUB OUT by COOK,LOGAN 06:41
SUB OUT by SPEARS,ASHTON 06:41
SUB OUT by PLUYMEN,LUKE 06:41
SUB IN by LOPEZ,DORIAN 06:41
SUB IN by DORIA,LUCAS 06:41
SUB IN by HAAS,AUGUST 06:41
06:19 TURNOVER by HIGGINS,TOM
GOOD JUMPER by HAAS,AUGUST 06:04 20-15 V5
FOUL by DORIA,LUCAS 05:45
05:42 MISS JUMPER by NOVKOVIC,MATIJA(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by HIGHLEY,CALEB
05:35 TURNOVER by HIGHLEY,CALEB
STEAL by LOPEZ,DORIAN 05:35
MISS 3PTR by GARZA,RYAN 05:23
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by DORIA,LUCAS 05:20
SUB OUT by GARZA,RYAN 05:20
SUB IN by SPEARS,ASHTON 05:20
05:03 MISS JUMPER by HIGGINS, TOM

REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ,DORIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by DORIA,LUCAS(in the paint) 04:53 22-15 V7
ASSIST by HAAS,AUGUST --

04:41 MISS JUMPER by MEJIAS-SANCHEZ,JORGE
- REBOUND OFF by HIGHLEY,CALEB
04:30 MISS LAYUP by HIGHLEY,CALEB(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ,DORIAN -
04:28 FOUL by MEJIAS-SANCHEZ,JORGE
04:28 SUB OUT by NOVKOVIC,MATIJA
04:28 SUB OUT by MEJIAS-SANCHEZ,JORGE
04:28 SUB IN by NOSA,ADRIAN
04:28 SUB IN by PFAFFINGER,JACOB
GOOD 3PTR by SHERVILL,COREY 04:25 25-15 V10
ASSIST by HAAS,AUGUST =
04:20 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:56 MISS 3PTR by PFAFFINGER,JACOB
- REBOUND OFF by HIGHLEY,CALEB
03:51 MISS JUMPER by HIGHLEY,CALEB(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HAAS,AUGUST -
03:44 FOUL by NOSA,ADRIAN
GOOD FT by SPEARS,ASHTON (fastbreak) 03:44 26-15 V11
03:44 SUB OUT by PFAFFINGER,JACOB
03:44 SUB IN by NOVKOVIC,MATIJA
SUB OUT by DORIA,LUCAS 03:44
SUB IN by COOK,LOGAN 03:44
GOOD FT by SPEARS,ASHTON (fastbreak) 03:44 27-15 V12
03:31 TURNOVER by NOSA,ADRIAN
03:31 SUB OUT by NOSA,ADRIAN
03:31 SUB IN by GIBSON,DARIAN
GOOD LAYUP by LOPEZ,DORIAN(in the paint) 03:18 29-15 V 14

FOUL by HAAS,AUGUST 03:15



03:15 SUB OUT by HIGHLEY,CALEB
03:15 SUB IN by CRUZZI1,JOCIAH
03:15 MISS FT by FUGETT JR.,CALVIN(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND OFF by HIGGINS,TOM
03:01 29-17 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by FUGETT JR.,CALVIN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by SPEARS,ASHTON 02:42 31-17 V14
02:42 FOUL by NOVKOVIC,MATIJA
SUB OUT by HAAS,AUGUST 02:42
SUB IN by PLUYMEN,LUKE 02:42
GOOD FT by SPEARS,ASHTON 02:42 32-17 V 15
02:42 SUB OUT by GIBSON,DARIAN
02:42 SUB IN by PFAFFINGER,JACOB
02:42 TURNOVER by FUGETT JR.,CALVIN
STEAL by COOK,LOGAN 02:42
ASSIST by HAAS,AUGUST --
TURNOVER by SPEARS,ASHTON 02:10
02:10 STEAL by CRUZZI,JOCIAH
02:05 SUB OUT by FUGETT JR.,CALVIN
02:05 SUB OUT by HIGGINS,TOM
02:05 SUB IN by MEJIAS-SANCHEZ,JORGE
02:05 SUB IN by HIGHLEY,CALEB
01:58 MISS 3PTR by MEJIAS-SANCHEZ,JORGE

REBOUND DEF by COOK,LOGAN --
GOOD 3PTR by PLUYMEN,LUKE 01:44 35-17 V 18
ASSIST by LOPEZ,DORIAN --

01:20 TURNOVER by MEJIAS-SANCHEZ,JORGE
STEAL by COOK,LOGAN 01:20
GOOD LAYUP by COOK,LOGAN(in the paint) 01:10 37-17 V 20
ASSIST by SPEARS,ASHTON -
01:10 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:10 SUB OUT by CRUZZI,JOCIAH
01:10 SUB OUT by NOVKOVIC,MATIJA
01:10 SUB OUT by MEJIAS-SANCHEZ,JORGE
01:10 SUB IN by NOSA,ADRIAN
01:10 SUB IN by FUGETT JR.,CALVIN
01:10 SUB IN by HIGGINS,TOM
00:56 TURNOVER by FUGETT JR.,CALVIN
MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ,DORIAN 00:46
REBOUND OFF by COOK,LOGAN -
MISS LAYUP by COOK,LOGAN(in the paint) 00:36
- REBOUND DEF by HIGGINS,TOM
00:33 37-20 V 17 GOOD 3PTR by FUGETT JR.,CALVIN(fastbreak)
- ASSIST by PFAFFINGER,JACOB
GOOD 3PTR by SPEARS,ASHTON 00:05 40-20 V 20
Second Half Play By Play
VISITORS: St. Edward's Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tex. A&M Int'l
20:00 SUB OUT by NOSA,ADRIAN
20:00 SUB IN by NOVKOVIC,MATIJA
SUB OUT by COOK,LOGAN 20:00
SUB OUT by PLUYMEN,LUKE 20:00
SUB IN by DORIA,LUCAS 20:00
SUB IN by HAAS,AUGUST 20:00
GOOD 3PTR by SPEARS,ASHTON 19:49 43-20 V23
ASSIST by HAAS,AUGUST ==
19:21 TURNOVER by HIGHLEY,CALEB
STEAL by SHERVILL,COREY 19:21
MISS 3PTR by SHERVILL,COREY 19:07

== REBOUND DEF by HIGHLEY,CALEB
18:39 MISS 3PTR by PFAFFINGER,JACOB



REBOUND DEF by DORIA,LUCAS
MISS LAYUP by HAAS,AUGUST(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DORIA,LUCAS
GOOD LAYUP by DORIA,LUCAS(in the paint)

STEAL by DORIA,LUCAS

MISS 3PTR by SPEARS,ASHTON

REBOUND OFF by LOPEZ,DORIAN

GOOD LAYUP by SPEARS,ASHTON(in the paint)
ASSIST by LOPEZ,DORIAN

GOOD LAYUP by SPEARS,ASHTON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by DORIA,LUCAS

GOOD FT by SPEARS,ASHTON (fastbreak)

FOUL by DORIA,LUCAS

REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ,DORIAN
MISS 3PTR by SHERVILL,COREY
REBOUND OFF by DORIA,LUCAS

GOOD FT by DORIA,LUCAS
GOOD FT by DORIA,LUCAS

GOOD 3PTR by LOPEZ,DORIAN
ASSIST by SHERVILL,COREY
FOUL by LOPEZ,DORIAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by LOPEZ,DORIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DORIA,LUCAS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SHERVILL,COREY

SUB IN by PHILLIPS,SEAN
MISS LAYUP by HAAS,AUGUST(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DORIA,LUCAS

GOOD FT by DORIA,LUCAS
MISS FT by DORIA,LUCAS

18:29
18:25
18:11
18:11
18:03

17:58
17:39
17:39
17:39
17:39
17:39
17:39
17:39
17:39
17:39
17:35
17:35
17:35
17:20
17:20
17:20

17:12
17:07
17:07
17:07
16:59
16:59
16:59
16:50
16:50
16:50
16:40
16:28
16:13

15:48
15:47
15:47
15:47
15:47
15:47
15:47
15:45

15:29

15:25
15:23
15:13
15:13
15:13

45-20 V 25

47-20 V 27

49-20 V29

50-20 V 30
50-22 V28

51-22 V29
52-22 V30

55-22 V33

56-22 V 34

TURNOVER by FUGETT JR.,CALVIN

TURNOVER by NOVKOVIC,MATIJA
SUB OUT by FUGETT JR.,CALVIN
SUB OUT by HIGGINS,TOM

SUB OUT by NOVKOVIC,MATIJA
SUB OUT by PFAFFINGER,JACOB
SUB IN by NOSA,ADRIAN

SUB IN by CRUZZI1,JOCIAH

SUB IN by GIBSON,DARIAN

SUB IN by MEJIAS-SANCHEZ,JORGE

FOUL by CRUZZI,JOCIAH

GOOD LAYUP by HIGHLEY,CALEB(in the paint)
ASSIST by GIBSON,DARIAN

MISS FT by HIGHLEY,CALEB

FOUL by NOSA,ADRIAN

SUB OUT by GIBSON,DARIAN
SUB IN by FUGETT JR.,CALVIN
FOUL by CRUZZI,JOCIAH

TURNOVER by MEJIAS-SANCHEZ,JORGE
SUB OUT by MEJIAS-SANCHEZ,JORGE
SUB IN by HIGGINS, TOM

MISS JUMPER by HIGHLEY,CALEB(in the paint)

FOUL by HIGHLEY,CALEB

SUB OUT by CRUZZI,JOCIAH
SUB IN by PFAFFINGER,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by PFAFFINGER,JACOB

MISS LAYUP by PFAFFINGER,JACOB(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NOSA,ADRIAN

MISS LAYUP by NOSA,ADRIAN(in the paint)

FOUL by PFAFFINGER,JACOB
FOUL by HIGHLEY,CALEB



GOOD FT by HAAS,AUGUST
MISS FT by HAAS,AUGUST

REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ,DORIAN

MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,SEAN

BLOCK by PHILLIPS,SEAN
REBOUND DEF by HAAS,AUGUST
GOOD 3PTR by SPEARS,ASHTON

GOOD 3PTR by SPEARS,ASHTON(fastbreak)

BLOCK by DORIA,LUCAS
REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ,DORIAN
GOOD 3PTR by SPEARS,ASHTON
ASSIST by LOPEZ,DORIAN

REBOUND DEF by SPEARS,ASHTON
GOOD LAYUP by DORIA,LUCAS(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,SEAN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by LOPEZ,DORIAN
ASSIST by HAAS,AUGUST

BLOCK by PHILLIPS,SEAN
REBOUND DEF by DORIA,LUCAS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by LOPEZ,DORIAN

SUB OUT by DORIA,LUCAS

SUB OUT by SPEARS,ASHTON

SUB IN by GARZA,RYAN

SUB IN by COOK,LOGAN

SUB IN by SHERVILL,COREY

GOOD FT by HAAS,AUGUST (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by HAAS,AUGUST (fastbreak)
SUB OUT by HAAS,AUGUST

SUB IN by PLUYMEN,LUKE

15:03 56-24 V 32

14:53
14:53
14:53

14:34

14:29
14:24
14:24
14:21
13:58
13:58
13:47
13:32
13:27
13:21
13:10
13:10

13:00
12:49
12:47
12:47
12:47
12:47
12:35
12:22
12:09
11:56
11:42
11:27
10:58
10:58
10:55
10:55
10:55
10:55
10:55
10:55
10:55
10:55
10:55
10:55
10:55
10:55
10:55
10:55
10:39
10:39

57-24

60-24

60-26
63-26

66-26

68-26
68-28

68-30
71-30

72-30
73-30

V 33

V 36

V 34
V 37

V 40

V 42
V 40

V 38
V 41

V 42
V 43

REBOUND DEF by HIGHLEY,CALEB

GOOD LAYUP by NOSA,ADRIAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by HIGHLEY,CALEB

FOUL by PFAFFINGER,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by HIGGINS,TOM

MISS 3PTR by HIGGINS, TOM

REBOUND OFF by PFAFFINGER,JACOB

MISS LAYUP by PFAFFINGER,JACOB(in the paint)

SUB OUT by PFAFFINGER,JACOB
SUB IN by MEJIAS-SANCHEZ,JORGE

REBOUND DEF by NOSA,ADRIAN
MISS LAYUP by FUGETT JR.,CALVIN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by NOSA,ADRIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NOSA,ADRIAN
GOOD LAYUP by NOSA,ADRIAN(in the paint)

MISS DUNK by HIGGINS, TOM(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by FUGETT JR.,CALVIN

SUB OUT by HIGGINS,TOM

SUB IN by CRUZZI,JOCIAH

SUB IN by NOVKOVIC,MATIJA

MISS LAYUP by CRUZZI,JOCIAH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HIGHLEY,CALEB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NOVKOVIC,MATIJA

GOOD LAYUP by NOSA,ADRIAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by NOSA,ADRIAN(in the paint)

FOUL by NOVKOVIC,MATIJA

SUB OUT by NOVKOVIC,MATIJA

SUB OUT by MEJIAS-SANCHEZ,JORGE
SUB IN by FUGETT JR.,CALVIN

SUB IN by HIGGINS, TOM

10:32 73-32 V 41 GOOD LAYUP by HIGHLEY,CALEB(in the paint)



-- ASSIST by NOSA,ADRIAN
MISS 3PTR by GARZA,RYAN 10:08
-- REBOUND DEF by CRUZZI,JOCIAH
09:56 73-34 V 39 GOOD LAYUP by FUGETT JR.,CALVIN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by GARZA,RYAN 09:44
09:44 STEAL by FUGETT JR.,CALVIN
09:39 MISS LAYUP by FUGETT JR.,CALVIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HIGGINS,TOM
FOUL by SHERVILL,COREY 09:34
09:34 SUB OUT by CRUZZI,JOCIAH
09:34 SUB IN by PFAFFINGER,JACOB
09:29 73-36 V 37 GOOD LAYUP by HIGHLEY,CALEB(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by PLUYMEN,LUKE 09:17
REBOUND OFF by PHILLIPS,SEAN --
GOOD LAYUP by PHILLIPS,SEAN(in the paint) 09:12 75-36 V 39
FOUL by SHERVILL,COREY 08:57

08:56 75-39 V 36 GOOD 3PTR by HIGGINS,TOM
-- ASSIST by PFAFFINGER,JACOB

08:52 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
08:52 FOUL by NOSA,ADRIAN
GOOD FT by PLUYMEN,LUKE(fastbreak) 08:52 76-39 V 37
MISS FT by PLUYMEN,LUKE(fastbreak) 08:52
= REBOUND DEF by HIGGINS,TOM
08:35 MISS LAYUP by NOSA,ADRIAN(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by NOSA,ADRIAN
08:32 FOUL by NOSA,ADRIAN
08:32 TURNOVER by NOSA,ADRIAN
MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,SEAN 08:23
REBOUND OFF by GARZA,RYAN =
MISS 3PTR by PLUYMEN,LUKE 08:18
REBOUND OFF by SHERVILL,COREY =
TURNOVER by COOK,LOGAN 08:02
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:59
SUB OUT by SHERVILL,COREY 07:59
SUB IN by CARCANAGUES,EVAN 07:59
07:49 MISS 3PTR by PFAFFINGER,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by PLUYMEN,LUKE =
TURNOVER by PLUYMEN,LUKE 07:32
07:32 STEAL by NOSA,ADRIAN
07:25 76-41 V 35 GOOD LAYUP by HIGHLEY,CALEB(in the paint)
07:11 FOUL by PFAFFINGER,JACOB
GOOD FT by GARZA,RYAN 07:11 77-41 V36
07:11 SUB OUT by FUGETT JR.,CALVIN
07:11 SUB OUT by PFAFFINGER,JACOB
07:11 SUB IN by GIBSON,DARIAN
07:11 SUB IN by MEJIAS-SANCHEZ,JORGE
GOOD FT by GARZA,RYAN 07:11 78-41 V 37
06:47 78-43 V 35 GOOD LAYUP by HIGHLEY,CALEB(in the paint)
TURNOVER by CARCANAGUES,EVAN 06:41
06:41 STEAL by HIGHLEY,CALEB
FOUL by PLUYMEN,LUKE 06:26

06:26 78-44 V 34 GOOD FT by HIGHLEY,CALEB
06:26 78-45 V 33 GOOD FT by HIGHLEY,CALEB

06:26 SUB OUT by HIGHLEY,CALEB
06:26 SUB IN by CRUZZI1,JOCIAH
GOOD LAYUP by PLUYMEN,LUKE(in the paint) 06:14 80-45 V 35
ASSIST by GARZA,RYAN --
06:00 MISS JUMPER by CRUZZI,JOCIAH

REBOUND DEF by GARZA,RYAN --
GOOD LAYUP by PHILLIPS,SEAN(in the paint) 05:51 82-45 V 37
ASSIST by CARCANAGUES,EVAN --
05:33 82-48 V 34 GOOD 3PTR by MEJIAS-SANCHEZ,JORGE



GOOD LAYUP by PHILLIPS,SEAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by COOK,LOGAN

MISS LAYUP by PLUYMEN,LUKE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CARCANAGUES,EVAN

MISS LAYUP by PLUYMEN,LUKE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,SEAN
SUB IN by ROBINSON,JUSTIN
MISS FT by COOK,LOGAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by COOK,LOGAN

MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,JUSTIN

TURNOVER by GARZA,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by PLUYMEN,LUKE

MISS FT by COOK,LOGAN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by GARZA,RYAN

SUB IN by PHILLIPS,SEAN

MISS FT by COOK,LOGAN(fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,JUSTIN
TURNOVER by ROBINSON,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by CARCANAGUES,EVAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by PHILLIPS,SEAN

STEAL by PLUYMEN,LUKE
MISS 3PTR by PLUYMEN,LUKE

FOUL by ROBINSON,JUSTIN

STEAL by ROBINSON,JUSTIN
TURNOVER by CARCANAGUES,EVAN

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,JUSTIN
FOUL by ROBINSON,JUSTIN
TURNOVER by ROBINSON,JUSTIN

84-48

84-50

84-52

84-55

84-57

84-59

V 36

V 34

V 32

V 29

Vv 27

V 25

86-59 V27

TURNOVER by CRUZZI,JOCIAH

REBOUND DEF by NOSA,ADRIAN

GOOD JUMPER by MEJIAS-SANCHEZ,JORGE

ASSIST by GIBSON,DARIAN

REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,DARIAN

GOOD JUMPER by MEJIAS-SANCHEZ,JORGE(in the paint)
ASSIST by HIGGINS,TOM

REBOUND DEF by MEJIAS-SANCHEZ,JORGE

GOOD 3PTR by MEJIAS-SANCHEZ,JORGE

ASSIST by NOSA,ADRIAN
FOUL by CRUZZI,JOCIAH

REBOUND DEF by CRUZZI,JOCIAH
GOOD LAYUP by CRUZZI,JOCIAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by MEJIAS-SANCHEZ,JORGE

REBOUND DEF by NOSA,ADRIAN
GOOD LAYUP by HIGGINS, TOM(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HIGGINS,TOM

FOUL by GIBSON,DARIAN

SUB OUT by HIGGINS,TOM
SUB IN by NOVKOVIC,MATIJA

STEAL by GIBSON,DARIAN
FOUL by CRUZZI,JOCIAH
TURNOVER by CRUZZI,JOCIAH

TURNOVER by CRUZZI,JOCIAH

REBOUND DEF by NOSA,ADRIAN

TURNOVER by NOSA,ADRIAN

MISS 3PTR by NOVKOVIC,MATIJA



